Loss arising from changes in fair value of other financial assets (2,366)   -
 Decrease in share of profit of associates/increase in share of
   loss of associates   (212)   (60)
 Decrease in income tax expense   212   60
 Decrease (increase) in deferred tax charge on revaluation of
   investment properties (included in income tax expense)   318   (63)
 Gain arising from changes in fair value of investment properties 9,955   -
   _______   _______

 Increase (decrease) in profit for the year 6,344   (63)
   _______   _______

Notes To The Financial Statements   8

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs as at 31st December 2004 and 1st January, 2005 are summarised below:

Adjustments

 As at 31st
December,

2004

Retrospective
adjustments

As at 31st

December,  HKAS 32

As at 1 st
January

 (Originally
stated)

HKAS 1

HKAS
Int.21

2004
(restated)

&
HKFRS 3

HKAS 39

HKAS 40

2005
(restated)

 HK$000 HK$000 HK$000 HK$000 HK$000 HK$000 HK$000 HK$000

Investments in securities 23,419 - - 23,419 - 4,305 - 27,724
Deferred tax liabilities   (7,473)   -   852 (6,621)   -   -   -   (6,621)

Total effects on assets and

liabilities

   -

   852

   -

   4,305

   -

Retained profits

383,536

-

907

384,443

22,988

4,305

7,089

418,825

Capital reserve  22,988 - - 22,988 (22,988) - - -
Investment properties

revaluation reserve

7,144

-

(55)

7,089

-

-

(7,089)

-
Minority interests   -   19,774   -   19,774   -   -   -   19,774

Total effects on equity

  19,774

   852

   -

  4,305

-

Minority interests

  19,774

 (19,774)

   -

   -

   -

   -

   -

   -

The effect on the adoption of new HKFRSs for the Group's equity at 1st January, 2004 was to increase the retained profits by HK$970,000
due to the application of HKAS Int 21.

Notes To The Financial Statements   9